hereby authorized       to accept the consent and further approval of the Members be and is hereby 
accorded to create, issue, offer and allot up to 50,85,000 Equity Shares at a price of Rs.20.00 (Rupees 
Twenty) per Equity Share  including a premium of Rs.15.00 (Rupees Fifteen) per Equity Share, 
aggregating to Rs.10,17,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crore Seventeen Lakhs Only), *Non-promoter/Public 
Category of the company (enclosed as Annexure - A) , in aggregate (“Proposed Allottee”), on a 
preferential and private placement basis and on such terms and considerations as may be determined by 
the Board in accordance with applicable laws, for cash consideration (“Preferential Allotment”):

[...]

20/- (Rupees Twenty Only) per Warrant (including a premium of Rs. 15 
/- (Rupees Fifteen only) (as determined by the Board in accordance with the pricing guidelines 
prescribed under Regulation 164(1) of the ICDR Regulations) at an aggregate consideration of Rs. 
7,22,77,640/- (Rupees Seven Crores Twenty Two Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred Forty 
Only) and on such other terms and conditions as may be determined in accordance with the ICDR 
Regulations or other applicable provisions of the law as may be prevailing at the time, subject to it 
being in compliance with the minimum price calculated in 5 accordance with Regulations 164 (1) for